
[ TRIPURA TEA DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. 

(A GOVT. OF TRIPURA UNDERTAKING) 


OLD SECRETARIAT BUILDING, PO. AGARTALA, TRIPURA (W) 

PIN-799001, PHONE: 0381-2324128, 2323173, Email-ttdcagt@rediffmail.com 


No.F.TTDC/SALES/1(30)/2020/ b5gcg-	 Date. l #0 t ( tlj)[J. t;y 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR SALE OF GREEN LEAVES 

OfMACHMARA TEA ESTATES FOR THE YEAR2022-23 


1. 	 Sealed Tenders/Quotation in plain paper are hereby invited by the 
undersigned (seller) on behalf of this Corporation from reputed Manufacturer 
Processing Unit of Made Tea (Processing Unit Registered under the Provision 
of Tea Marketing Control Order 2003) for purchasing standard quality of 
Green Leaves (Tea) of 6.50 lakhs Kgs. approx. from Machmara Tea Estate 
(Unakoti Tripura) for the Crop season-2022. 

2. 	 It should be clearly written on the Envelop containing 'TENDER FOR 
PURCHASE OF GREEN LEAVES OF MACHMARA TEA ESTATES' and 
the sealed Tender containing rate both in figure and words, for per Kg. of 
Green Leaves (Tea) at Ex-Machmara Tea Estates will be received by the Office 
of the undersigned w.e.f 20-01-2022 to 31-01-2022 at 3:00 PM and it will be 
opened at on 4.00 PM on 31-01-2022 if possible, where the tenderer or his 
authorized representatives may remain present. 

3. 	 Earnest Money of Rs.1.50 Lakh (Rupees one lakh and fifty thousand) only is 
to be deposited for the Green Leaves of Machmara TE in the form of Demand 
Draft/Account payee cheque to be drawn in favour of Managing Director, 
Tripura Tea Development Corporation Ltd. The EMD of successful bidder 
will be released after receipt of security deposit and execution of Deed of 
Agreement within stipulated time otherwise EMD of successful bidder will be 
forfeited. 

4. 	 The successful Tenderer is to furnish Demand Draft for Rs.30.00 Lakhs 
(Rupees thirty lakhs) only for the Green Leaves of Machmara TE to be drawn 
in favour of Managing Director, Tripura Tea Development Corporation Ltd. 
as Security Deposit within a period of 15 (fifteen) days from the date of 

~ 

i'o 	 issuance of letter of acceptance of the rate of Green Leaves from this end.:. 
.: 

~ 

-
~ 

F 	 5. The EMD of unsuccessful bidder will be released within 3 (three) days. 
~ 
-b 

-~ 
~ 

6. 	 The rate to be quoted by the tenderer is excluding any kind of taxes, duties, 
cess on Green Leaves as applicable in the State of Tripura as per following 
format:
SI No Name of purchaser Rate offered for per kg 

Green leaves from ex
Machmara TE. 

Rate quoted in 
words 



(Page-2.) 

7. 	 Successful Tenderer shall execute Deed of Agreement with this Corporation 

as per Terms & Conditions laid down in the N.l.T. 


8. 	 Bill should be raised every fortnightly. The Payment shall be made by A/C 
payee Draft payable at Agartala in the name of this Corporation for full billed 
amount within 15 days from the date of receipt of the bill. 

9. 	 For delay in payment of cost of green leaves beyond 15 days interest shall be 
charged at 15% extra per annum. 

10. 	 The weighment of Green leaves shall always be as per the weighment at 
Machmara Tea Estate as mentioned on the challans issued by the 1st party 
(Machmara T. E.). The purchaser should lift green leaves on the day of 
plucking preferably in the afternoon. The purchaser would be allowed to 
deploy his staff to confirm the weighment of green leaves at the time of 
loading of vehicle. Any damage to green leaves due to non-lifting of green 
leaves in time, responsibility will be vested on the second party (purchaser). 

11. 	 This Corporation reserves its right to terminate the aforesaid Deed of 
Agreement for quotation for any default in payment of bill of cost of green 
leaves or for breach of any other terms & conditions of agreement and for the 
Second party (purchaser) will be responsible for the loss sustained by this 
Corporation for such termination of agreement. 

12. 	 The Corporation reserves the right to accept or reject any tender/ tenders 
including the highest one without assigning any reason /reasons thereof. 

13. 	 All or any dispute arising out of this notice and/the transaction and/ or other 
action/ action resulting from this Notice Inviting Tender shall be subject to 
the jurisdiction of the court of law at Agartala. 

14. 	 The black listed, defaulting Tea Estate/ Factory/Tea Company and its sister 
concerned will not be considered for participation in the tender. 

15. 	 Conditional Tender(s) will not be entertained. 

16. 	 The Rate will remain valid for the whole crop season 2022 and any demand of 
the 2nd party to review the price in the middle of the year will not be 
entertained. 

Mana 	· .J,,QhiJAA 
Tripura Tea D~d~p~ 

Corporation Lttl. 


